

\*\*\* NOTE: BID PRICE FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED IN EXCEL ON A BLANK CD OR FLASH DRIVE WITH A HARD COPY. \*\*\*

BID PRICE FORM

You are invited to Bid on the following:

THE BIDDER, HAVING EXAMINED CAREFULLY THE SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREIN, PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS, FACILITIES AND SERVICES, WITHOUT EXCEPTIONS FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT, AND IF AWARDED THE CONTRACT, TO COMPLETE THE SAID WORK WITHIN TIME LIMITS AS SPECIFIED FOR THE FOLLOWING BID PRICES. <b><u>BIDDERS MUST BID ON ALL LINE ITEMS.</u></b>								The Middlesex Corporation			Hubbard Construction Co.		Preferred Materials, Inc.	
								↑(Vendor Name)↑			↑(Vendor Name)↑		↑(Vendor Name)↑	
								Littleton, MA 01460			Winter Park, FL 32789		Kissimmee, FL 34744	
								↑(City, State, Zip)↑			↑(City, State, Zip)↑		↑(City, State, Zip)↑	
Item	Description					FDOT Payment Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total
1	Mobilization					101-1	39,900	Tons	\$10.50	\$418,950.00	\$5.83	\$232,617.00	\$6.70	\$267,330.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic					102-1	28,800	Tons	\$7.00	\$201,600.00	\$6.41	\$184,608.00	\$6.00	\$172,800.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Type S-3 including Tack Coat					331	10,000	Ton	\$73.00	\$730,000.00	\$95.03	\$950,300.00	\$100.15	\$1,001,500.00
4	Superpave SP12.5 (Traffic Level C)					SP12.5	10,000	Ton	\$76.00	\$760,000.00	\$86.91	\$869,100.00	\$92.80	\$928,000.00
5	Remove existing Asphalt (milling) including around manhole 0" - 1-1/4"					327	59,500	Sq. Yd.	\$3.00	\$178,500.00	\$2.45	\$145,775.00	\$2.10	\$124,950.00
6	Remove existing Asphalt (milling) including around manhole 1-1/4" - 3-1/2"					327	30,000	Sq. Yd.	\$4.50	\$135,000.00	\$3.80	\$114,000.00	\$3.80	\$114,000.00
7	Adjust manhole using Riser Ring					425	160	Each	\$330.00	\$52,800.00	\$410.00	\$65,600.00	\$240.00	\$38,400.00
8	Manual method raising ring and cover (manholes) including removal, etc.					425	30	Each	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,537.50	\$46,125.00	\$1,170.00	\$35,100.00
9	Adjust water, gas and sewer valves					---	20	Each	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$307.50	\$6,150.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
10	Adjust manholes - coordinate with OUC, Bell telephone, communications company & ditch bottom inlet					---	10	Each	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,662.50	\$66,625.00	\$1,245.00	\$12,450.00
11	Remove and replace 6"x16" concrete curb (LF - Linear Foot)					110 520-2	300	LF	\$40.50	\$12,150.00	\$29.20	\$8,760.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
12	Remove and replace 2'-0" standard curb and gutter					110 520-1	180	LF	\$62.50	\$11,250.00	\$37.45	\$6,741.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
13	Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM) yellow					706	965	Each	\$5.00	\$4,825.00	\$5.31	\$5,124.15	\$4.00	\$3,860.00
14	Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM) blue					706	48	Each	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$13.27	\$636.96	\$10.00	\$480.00
15	Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM) white					706	59	Each	\$5.00	\$295.00	\$5.31	\$313.29	\$4.00	\$236.00

CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION PRICING  
Due Date: 5/21/2015 at 2:00 pm  
IFB15-0251 Resurfacing of City Streets

Item	Description					FDOT Payment Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total
16	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic Skip Line, yellow (10' t 30')					711	1,040	LF	\$0.75	\$780.00	\$0.33	\$343.20	\$0.35	\$364.00
17	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic Edge Line, white					711	1,429	LF	\$1.10	\$1,571.90	\$1.00	\$1,429.00	\$0.95	\$1,357.55
18	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic Lane Line, white					711	8,422	LF	\$1.10	\$9,264.20	\$1.00	\$8,422.00	\$0.95	\$8,000.90
19	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic Lane Line, yellow					711	4,300	LF	\$1.10	\$4,730.00	\$1.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.95	\$4,085.00
20	8' wide Alkyd Thermoplastic pedestrian crosswalk continental style, white					711	2,240	LF	\$2.50	\$5,600.00	\$2.19	\$4,905.60	\$2.25	\$5,040.00
21	24" Alkyd Thermoplastic solid stop bar, white					711	910	LF	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$3.98	\$3,621.80	\$3.80	\$3,458.00
22	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic Bike Lane, white					711	11,820	LF	\$1.00	\$11,820.00	\$1.00	\$11,820.00	\$0.95	\$11,229.00
23	Alkyd Thermoplastic straight or turn arrows, white					711	32	LF	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$73.01	\$2,336.32	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
24	Alkyd Thermoplastic Bike Lane markings, white					711	98	LF	\$125.00	\$12,250.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$0.95	\$93.10
25	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic work messages (slow, only, etc.), white					711	3	LF	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$165.94	\$497.82	\$150.00	\$450.00
26	Alkyd Thermoplastic school crossing marking, white					711	9	LF	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$265.50	\$2,389.50	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
27	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic traffic stripe, double yellow					711	10,040	LF	\$2.00	\$20,080.00	\$1.86	\$18,674.40	\$1.80	\$18,072.00
28	6" Alkyd Thermoplastic edge line, yellow					711	150	LF	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.95	\$142.50
29	Quadrupole Loops					711	9	Each	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$768.75	\$6,918.75	\$1,575.00	\$14,175.00
30	Windows for Quadrupole Loops					711	9	Each	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$595.00	\$5,355.00
31	1 Home Run with 2 Beldens					711	100	LF	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$3.59	\$359.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
32	Remove and replace existing valley gutters					---	270	LF	\$68.00	\$18,360.00	\$37.28	\$10,065.60	\$187.00	\$50,490.00
33	18" Gore Area- Thermoplastic					---	125	LF	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$2.46	\$307.50	\$2.55	\$318.75
34	"Stamark" tape - double yellow line					---	420	LF	\$5.50	\$2,310.00	\$5.31	\$2,230.20	\$4.00	\$1,680.00
35	Orlando Police Officers time to manage traffic at signalized intersections.					---	500	Hours	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$51.25	\$25,625.00	\$41.35	\$20,675.00

CITY OF ORLANDO PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION PRICING  
Due Date: 5/21/2015 at 2:00 pm  
IFB15-0251 Resurfacing of City Streets

Item	Description				FDOT Payment Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	Unit Price (numbers only)	Total	
	Alternate Item: The City, at its option, may award Item 35. If awarded, the pricing as specified will be included in the overall total price for the evaluation and award.										\$0.00		\$0.00	
36	Superpave SP 9.5					SP9.5	8,000	Ton	\$80.50	\$644,000.00	\$89.37	\$714,960.00	\$99.60	\$796,800.00
37	Superpave 12.5 (Traffic Level C) Warm Mix Asphalt with Evotherm					SP12.5	10,000	Ton	\$83.00	\$830,000.00	\$88.82	\$888,200.00	\$94.45	\$944,500.00
38	Superpave 9.5 (Traffic Level C) Warm Mix Asphalt with Evotherm					SP9.5	8,000	Ton	\$86.50	\$692,000.00	\$91.57	\$732,560.00	\$101.20	\$809,600.00
Grand Total										\$4,885,556.10		\$5,144,534.09		\$5,470,616.80